
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Laguna 

 Municipality of Calauan               ITB No.   2023-11 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 

INVITATION TO BID  
 

1. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna intends to apply the aggregate amount of THREE 

MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (₱3,600,000.00) being the Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Procurement of service vehicle for the 

Office of the Municipal Mayor and Office of the Sangguniang Bayan. Bids received in excess of 

the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna now invites bids for the Procurement of service 

vehicle for the Office of the Municipal Mayor and Office of the Sangguniang Bayan. Delivery of 

the Goods is required within Ninety (90) calendar days after the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. 

Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder 

is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in section II, instruction to Bidders. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Revised Implementing Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 

No. 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act.” 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna 

Bids an Awards Committee for Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given 

below during the office hour 8:30a.m. to 4:30p.m. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on May 19, 2023 to 

May 25, 2023 (8:30 am to 4:30 pm) from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable 

fee for Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (₱5,000.00). It may also be 

downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement 

System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity on May 19, 2023 to May 25, 2023          

(8:30 am to 4:30 pm), provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding 

Documents not later than the day before the submission of their bids. 

 
6.  The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna (BAC) will hold a pre-bid conference on May 26, 2023 

at 3:00 pm, @ Municipal Conference Hall, Brgy. Kanluran, Calauan, Laguna which shall be open only 

to all interested parties who have purchased the bidding documents.  

 

7.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before June 13, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. All Bids must be 

accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in the Instruction to 

Bidders (ITB) Clause. 

 

8.  Bid opening shall be on June 13, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. @ Municipal Conference Hall, Brgy. Kanluran, 

Calauan, Laguna. Bids will be open in the presence of bidder’s representative who choose to attend at the 

address below. Late Bids Shall not be accepted. 

 

9.  The Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the 

Bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected bidders. 

 

10.  For further information, please refer to:  
  

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee  

2nd Floor, Municipal Conference Hall/ MTC 

Municipal Government of Calauan, Laguna 

Tel. no. (049) 568-0011                                             

Email address: lgucalauan@yahoo.com      
                      DARIO C. ESCAREZ                                                     
           MCRI/BAC Chairman                                           

 
 



 

Procurement of service vehicle for the Sangguniang Bayan Office 

and Office of the Municipal Mayor  
 

S P E C I F I C A T I O N 
 

Dimension and Weight  

 

Overall Dimensions (mm)    5,265 x 1,950 x 1,990 

Wheelbase (mm)     3210 

Seating Capacity      15 

Engine Type      4 Cylinders, In-Line Type 16-Valve DOHC 

Engine Displacement (cc)    2755 

Maximum Output (ps /rpm)   176 ps / 3,400 rpm 

Maximum Torque (nm/rpm)   420 Nm / 1,400-2,600 rpm 

Fuel Capacity (L)     70 

Transmission Power Transmission   6-Speed Manual 

Front Brake/Rear Brake    Ventilated Disc / Drum 

Tires 215/70 R16C Wheels (size)   7J x 16” 

 Fuel Type      Diesel 

 

o   With Jack 

o   With Two (2) Early Warning Devices 

o With Other tools and 

o   (3) Years LTO REGISTRATION 

o  (1) Year GSIS Comprehensive Insurance 

 

 

 

 


